City and County of San Fiancisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification No.1

Fuel Efficient Sedans and Law Enforcement Vehicles

Towne Ford Sales Date: December 18, 2013
Frank Ginotti Buyer Name: Whitney D. Bagby
1601 Il Camino Real Term Confract: 72304-A
Redwood City, CA 94063 City Blanket No. N/A
E-mail: FGinolti@aol.com Type: Indefinite quantity
Not-to-exceed amount:  $ 3,600,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start: End
Madification date date Amount  Other changes

Original contract  07/05/2013 12/31/2013 $ 3,600,000

Contract Mod, 1; 01/01/2014 12/31/2014 $ No Change

This Modification No. | changes the contract as follows:
e One year extension effective January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

| (:" &g |
Approved by the City: - Y

l?’/ ! ‘7/2:3'.,9

Jaci Fong, Director of OCA and\Purchaser usy

Approved by Contractor: /

Daté

& 73

Signatuie

Name and title %A/é %2/@ /74'

Sign and retwrn one origival. The duplicate originat is for your files.

Date

P-280 {11/20/09)



